10/15/2020° ' SEC Document Submission

210152052852791

BRI AT AREEORRY BRI RCHE TR TR RO Q00 ORT RN PRI 00 A

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, 1307 Metro Manila Philippines
Tel:(632) 818-0921 Fax:(632) B18-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page
The following document has been received:

Receiving Desserie Mae R Fiesta
Receiving Branch: Tarlac Extension Office
Receipt Date and Time: October 15, 2020 02:43:47 PM
Received From: Extension Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information
SEC Registration No.  €5201000985

Company Name SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION
Industry Classification MFG., N.E.C.
Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 210152052852791

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT}
Document Code 17-C

Period Covered September 30, 2020

No. of Days Late

Department

Remarks

odrs.sec.local:8080/DocumentSubmission/ 113



HRE&GA [ X.%.4.98 All responsibility of this Doc is taken by printout person.SFA SEMICON has ownershi
2020.10.13" 10:15:12 / Maricris Macabanti If vou use it without autholizairyon,you may be disciplined or be punished b)'f ?éw.

COVER SHEET
for Applications at

TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

Nature of Application S.E.C. Registration Number
ﬁ:ﬁc Ownership Report as of September 30, 2420 LC ls ,2 IO I L |0 IU [0 19 [8 ‘5 I

Company Name

S|F|A SIE|M|I [C|O|N PIH | L L JI |P [P|I {N|E |S

Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province

PIlAINIDFALY PII|RIA AlVIE|N|UIE CJO|R|N{E |R C|RIE |E
4

Ki{S |I |[D [E R |0 A |D C{LIA[R |K FIR|E|E [P |O |R]|T Z |0 IN [E

PA[M|P|A [N |G (A PIH|IT|L (I |P|P|I [N|E|S

COMPANY INFORMATION

Company's Email Address Company's Telephone Number/s Company's Facsimile Number/s
ssphr@sfasemicon.com j [ 045-499-1742; 045-499-1749 T L 045-499-1996 J

CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION

Name of Contact Person Emall Address Telephone Number Facsimile Number/s
[ Maricris E. Macabanti l ls aricris.macabanti@ [ 045-499-1894 —l [ 045-499-1996 ]
Contact Person's Address

Panday Pira Avenue Corner Creekside Road., Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines

To be accomplished by SEC - TCEO Personnel
Date Signature

Assigned Processor

Returned to Client

Reason;

Document 1.D. }

Received by: Clerk-in-Charge

Forwarded to:
Cashier

Clerk-in-Charge

Director

Releasing Officer




R&GA / XX X All lespormbimy of this Doc is taken by printout person.SFA SEMICON has ownership.
d 0.13' 10 15 29 / Maricris Macabanti f vou use it without authorization,you may be UFoCJLiI"‘rE‘d ol be punished by law.

SFF semicon

SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines
Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

October 15, 2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City
Attention: Atty. Richard R. Laus
Director- Tarlac Extension Office
Re : Public Ownership Report as of September 30, 2020
Gentlemen:

In compliance with the requirements of the Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership of
the Philippine Stock Exchange, we submit herewith the computation of public ownership
level of common shares of SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation as of September 30,
2020, as filed with the Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAROLINE S. SICAT
Corporate Information Officer / Assistant Corporate Secretary



HR&GA [ X.X.X.98 All responsibility of this Doc is taken by printout person.SFA SEMICON has ownership.
202040.13" 10:15:44 / Maricris Macabanti If you use it without authorization,you may be disciplined or be punished by law
SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION
Computation of Public Ownership (Common Shares) as of September 30, 2020
Number of Issued Shares 2,165,024,111

Less: Treasury Shares -
Number of Outstanding Shares 2,165,024,111
Less:
% to Total
Name No. of Shares Total Direct & Indirect Duts‘:anding
Direct | Indirect Shares Shvas
A. Directors
Joon Sang Kang 1 - 1 0.0000%
Hyunggoo Oh 1 - 1 0.0000%
Chunkee Son 1 - 1 0.0000%
Daekyu Kang 1 - 1 0.0000%
Minhun Seo i - 1 0.0000%
Carlos R. Alindada il - 1 0.0000%
Mary Delia G. Tomacruz 100,001 - 100,001 0.0046%
Subtotal 100,007 - 100,007 0.0046%
B. Officers
Joon Sang Kang' (same as above) - - - 0.0000%
Caroline S. Sicat 130,000 - 130,000 0.0060%
Marietta A. Tibayan - - - 0.0000%
Subtotal 130,000 - 130,000 0.0060%
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
SFA Semicon Co., Ltd. 1,840,264,104 B 1,840,264,104 84.9997%
Subtotal 1,840,264,104 - 1,840,264,104 84.9997%
D. Affiliates B - - 0.0000%
E. Government - - - 0.0000%
F. Banks - - - 0.0000%
G. Employees - - - 0.0000%
H. Lock-up Shares' - B - 0.0000%
l. Others - - - 0.0000%
Total Number of Non-Public Shares 1,840,494,111
TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES OWNED BY PUBLIC 324,530,000

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE 14.99%




HR&GA / X.X.X.98

2020.10.13 10:16:01 / Maricris.Macabanti : i
COMPANY NAME : SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO}
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ

ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA

VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY
STEPHEN T. TEO &OR TERESITAR. TEO
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS

JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA
BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG
PHILIP &OR ELNORA TURNER

OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO

CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA

DAEKYU KANG

JOONSANG KANG

HYUNGGOO OH

MINHUN SEQ

CHUNKEE SON

MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ

All responsibility of this Doc is taken by printout person.SFA SEMICON has ownership.

if you use it without authorization.you may be disciplined or be punished by law.
i

LIST OF TOF 100 STOCKHOLDERS

As Of September 30, 2020

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(FULLY PAID)

1,840,264,104
294,079,720
29,812,060
735,000
40,000
37,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

230

111

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

GRAND TOTAL (23) 2,165,024,111

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(PARTIALLY PAID)

(=T = R = R = S = N = T = = T = A = I = I = I = i = = R = = = T = I = = = I =]

TOTAL
HOLDINGS
(SUBSCRIBED)

1,840,264 104
294,079,720
29,812,060
735,000
40,000
37,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

230

1M1

1

1
1
1

2,165,024,111

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

PERCENTAGE
TO
TOTAL

85.000
13.583
1.377
0.034
0.002
0.002
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

-
-



