



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, 1307 Metro Manila Philippines Tel:(632) 818-0921 Fax:(632) 818-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving

Desserie Mae R Fiesta

Receiving Branch:

Tarlac Extension Office

Receipt Date and Time: October 15, 2020 02:43:47 PM

Received From:

Extension Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.

CS201000985

Company Name

SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

Industry Classification MFG., N.E.C.

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

210152052852791

Document Type

17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)

Document Code

17-C

Period Covered

September 30, 2020

No. of Days Late Department

Remarks

COVER SHEET

for Applications at

TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

Nature of Application S.E.C. Registration Number																													
Public Ownership Report as of September 30, 2020													С	S	2	0	1	0	0	0	9	8	5						
Company Name																													
9	F	A		S	E	М	I	С	0	N		Р	Н	I	L	I	P	Р	I	N	E	S		Π			\prod		
С	0	R	P	0	R	А	Т	I	0	N																	Γ	T	
Γ	T	Τ	T	T		Γ	T	Γ	Γ				T	Π	Γ	T		Γ		T .	Γ	Γ		Τ	Τ		Τ	Γ	
	Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province																												
P	A	N	D	Α	Υ		Р	I	R	А		Α	V	E	N	U	Е		С	0	R	N	Е	R		С	R	Е	Е
K	S	I	D	Е		R	0	Α	D		С	L	Α	R	К		F	R	Е	Ε	Р	0	R	Т		z	0	N	E
Р	Α	М	Р	Α	N	G	А		Р	Н	I	L	I	Р	Р	I	N	Е	S										
	COMPANY INFORMATION																												
	Co		ude E		A						•		A SERVE																
<u></u>	Company's Email Address Company's Telephone ssphr@sfasemicon.com 045-499-1742; 045-																												
L	ssphr@sfasemicon.com 045-499-1742; 045-499-1749 045-499-1996																												
										C	TNC	ACT	PEI	RSO	V IN	FOR	MA	TION	1										
	Name of Contact Person Email Address											Telephone Number						Facsimile Number/s											
	Mario	ris E.	. Ma	cabai	nti 				sfas	cris.i	naca on.co	aban om	iti@			045-499-1894							045-499-1996						
4000											C	onta	act F	Perso	on's	Add	ress												
					Pa	nda	y Pira	a Av	enue	Corn	er C	reek	kside	Roa	d., C	Clark	Free	port	Zon	e, Pa	mpa	inga,	Phil	ippir	nes				
										<u> </u>							70.												
									10	ре а	ccor	npii	isne	σ ογ	SEC	- 10	CEO Personnel Date Signature							re					
Assig	ned f	Proces	ssor																				20.00.00						
					57											-						14	-		-				
Retu	Returned to Client:																												
Reas	on;															-								eti dire- an imi					
			104							10 A 10 A																			
																													-
Docu	ment	1.D.			Γ	-								.,,															
Rece	Received by: Clerk-in-Charge																												
Nece		z Uy.			1616		Cirai	ge	×							-						-							****
Forv	vard	ed to																											
	-		Cash													-		-				-							
Clerk-in-Charge														entrando.															
-	-)ired		ندني																	-	***************************************			~	****		
[P	telea	sing	Offi	cer													/										



Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

October 15, 2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City

Attention:

Atty. Richard R. Laus

Director- Tarlac Extension Office

Re

Public Ownership Report as of September 30, 2020

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the requirements of the Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership of the Philippine Stock Exchange, we submit herewith the computation of public ownership level of common shares of **SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation** as of September 30, 2020, as filed with the Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAROLINE'S. SICAT

Corporate Information Officer / Assistant Corporate Secretary

SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

Computation of Public Ownership (Common Shares) as of September 30, 2020

Number of Issued Shares Less: Treasury Shares **Number of Outstanding Shares** 2,165,024,111

2,165,024,111

Less:

NI	No. of Sha	res	Total Direct & Indirect	% to Total	
Name	Direct	Indirect	Shares	Outstanding Shares	
A. Directors					
Joon Sang Kang	1	~	1	0.0000%	
Hyunggoo Oh	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Chunkee Son	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Daekyu Kang	1	·*	1	0.0000%	
Minhun Seo	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Carlos R. Alindada	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Mary Delia G. Tomacruz	100,001	-	100,001	0.0046%	
Subtotal	100,007		100,007	0.0046%	
B. Officers					
Joon Sang Kang ¹ (same as above)	-	-	**	0.0000%	
Caroline S. Sicat	130,000	-	130,000	0.0060%	
Marietta A. Tibayan	-	-		0.0000%	
Subtotal	130,000	-	130,000	0.0060%	
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders					
SFA Semicon Co., Ltd.	1,840,264,104	-	1,840,264,104	84.9997%	
Subtotal	1,840,264,104	-	1,840,264,104	84.9997%	
D. Affiliates		8	×	0.0000%	
. Government	*			0.0000%	
. Banks	-	-	-	0.0000%	
G. Employees		*		0.0000%	
H. Lock-up Shares ¹	.e.:	-	-	0.0000%	
. Others	21	~	~	0.0000%	
otal Number of Non-Public Shares				_	1,840,494,11
TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES OWNED BY	PUBLIC			-	324,530,00
PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE					14.99

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS As Of September 30, 2020

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME		OUTSTANDING &	OUTSTANDING &	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE
		ISSUED SHARES	ISSUED SHARES	HOLDINGS	TO
		(FULLY PAID)	(PARTIALLY PAID)	(SUBSCRIBED)	TOTAL
SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.		1,840,264,104	0	1,840,264,104	85.000
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)		294,079,720	0	294,079,720	13.583
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)		29,812,060	0	29,812,060	1.377
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO		735,000	0	735,000	0.034
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ		40,000	0	40,000	0.002
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ		37,000	0	37,000	0.002
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.		32,000	0	32,000	0.001
JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA		000,8	0	8,000	0.000
VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY		5,000	0	5,000	0.000
STEPHEN T. TEO &/OR TERESITA R. TEO		5,000	0	5,000	0.000
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS		3,000	0	3,000	0.000
JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA		1,000	0	1,000	0.000
BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG		1,000	0	1,000	0.000
PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER		879	0	879	0.000
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU		230	0	230	0.000
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO		111	0	111	0.000
CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA		1	0	1	0.000
DAEKYU KANG		1	0	1	0.000
JOONSANG KANG		1	0	1	0.000
HYUNGGOO OH		1	0	1	0.000
MINHUN SEO		1	0	1	0.000
CHUNKEE SON		1	0	1	0.000
MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ		1	0	1	0.000
	GRAND TOTAL (23)	2,165,024,111	0	2,165,024,111	